funded program designed to assist governments with activities directed toward neighborhood and 

housing revitalization, economic development, and improved community facilities and services. 

It is administered by the Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development 

The State of Maryland received an allocation of sixteen million, one hundred forty four 

thousand, eight hundred eighty-seven dollars ($16,144,887.00) of CDBG Program COVID 

Round 2 Funding from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), as 

authorized under the Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security Act (CARES Act), enacted 

March 27, 2020 by Congress.  Subsequently, the State has solicited applications from eligible